The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read together with the historical financial statements of American
Community and FNB, including the respective notes to those statements. The pro forma information does not necessarily indicate the combined
financial position or the results of operations in the future or the combined financial position or the results of operations that would have been
realized had the merger been consummated during the periods or as of the dates for which the pro forma information is presented.

Pro forma per share amounts for the combined entity are based on the consideration as set forth in the merger agreement, (i) using the 20-day
average closing price of American Community�s common stock of $11.46 per share on October 20, 2003; (ii) a fixed exchange ratio of 0.50 times
1.7888 American Community�s shares for each share of FNB; and (iii) cash consideration of $6,962,610..

16

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANCSHARES, INC.

FNB BANCSHARES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

American
Community FNB

Pro Forma

Acquisition

Adjustments

(Note 2)

Pro Forma

Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 9,479 $ 1,445 $ (7,533) B $ 3,391
Investment securities available for sale at fair value 52,532 11,213 �  63,745
Investment securities held to maturity at cost 1,893 �  �  1,893
Non-marketable equity securities 792 398 �  1,190
Loans 197,676 54,985 251 D 252,912
Interest receivable 1,084 288 �  1,372
Bank premises and equipment 5,271 3,214 �  8,485
Core deposit intangible �  �  1,208 D 1,208
Goodwill �  �  8,211 E 8,211
Other assets 1,780 186 (487) D 1,479

Total Assets $ 270,507 $ 71,729 $ 1,650 $ 343,886

LIABILITIES
Deposits $ 207,790 $ 60,410 $ 177 D $ 268,377
Borrowings 36,448 3,540 �  39,988
Other liabilities 2,476 229 520 B 3,225

Total Liabilities 246,714 64,179 697 311,590

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
American Community
Preferred stock, no par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized, no shares
issued and outstanding �  �  �  �
Common stock, $1 par value, 9,000,000 shares authorized, 2,824,376
shares issued, 3,431,934 shares issued pro forma 2,824 �  608 A 3,432
Additional paid-in-capital 19,191 �  7,895 A 27,086
Retained earnings 1,764 �  �  1,764
Accumulated other comprehensive income 14 �  �  14

FNB
Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, no shares
issued and outstanding �  �  �  �

�  7 (7) C �

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 41

Common stock, $.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, 679,279
issued and outstanding
Additional paid-in-capital �  6,820 (6,820) C �
Retained Earnings �  714 (714) C �
Accumulated other comprehensive income �  9 (9) C �

Total Stockholders� Equity 23,793 7,550 953 32,296

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 270,507 $ 71,729 $ 1,650 $ 343,886

Total book value per common share $ 8.42 $ 11.11 $ 9.41
Tangible book value per common share $ 8.42 $ 11.11 $ 6.67

17

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANCSHARES, INC.

FNB BANCSHARES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

American
Community FNB

Pro forma
Adjustments

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 43